
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:362
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2003
RESTRUCTURING OF IIMS FEES
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY;RAGHURAJ SINGH SHAKYA;UTTAMRAO DEORAO PATIL

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Union Government are aware that IIMs in the country are charging high fees per year from every student at admission time;

(b): if so, the details in this regard;

(c): whether the Government have taken a decision and directed IIMs to restructure their fees; and

(d): if so, the details of action taken by IIMs in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. Vallabhbhai Kathiria)

(a) & (b): The fees charged from the students at the time of admission is as per the Common Admission Test (CAT) Bulletin published before conducting the Common Admission Test and admissions of students. It includes room and board charges.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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